| Agenda Item | cover sheet

for consideration by the Apex Town Council

Item Type: CONSENT AGENDA

Meeting Date: November 6, 2019

Item Details

Presenter(s): Keith McGee, Fire Chief

Department(s): Fire Department

Requested Motion

Motion to authorize the Town Manager to sign a reciprocal automatic aid agreement between the Town of Apex (Apex Fire Department), the Town of Cary (Cary Fire Department), and the Town of Morrisville (Morrisville Fire Department).

Approval Recommended?

Approval is recommended by the Fire Department.

<u>Item Details</u>

This agreement enables the fire department's for Apex, Morrisville, and Cary have the formal ability to ensure that the citizens of each municipality receive emergency assistance related to fire, rescue, and emergency medical services from the closest and most capable resource, regardless of jurisdictional boundaries.

<u>Attachments</u>

• CAM Reciprocal Automatic Aid Agreement

